
Y16-709-MM  
Addendum #1 
November 2, 2015 
 

November 2, 2015 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 
RFQ Y16-709-MM / ADDENDUM #1 

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS FOR ORANGE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTER 
NORTH / SOUTH BUILDING REPAIR OF DECORATIVE ROOFING FEATURES 

 
RFQ Submittal Date:  December 1, 2015 

 
 
This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.  Underlining 
indicates additions, deletions are indicated by strikethrough. 
 
A. The RFQ Submittal Date remains as December 1, 2015. 

 
B. The following is a change to the Request for Qualifications package: 
 

A non-mandatory Pre-submittal meeting will be held on November 3, 2015 
November 6, 2015 at 12:30 P.M. located in the Orange County Convention 
Center, West Building at 9800 International Drive, Orlando, Florida, in the Board 
Room of the Administration Offices Conference Room W323 located on the 
third floor in West Hall D.  Due to construction in front of West Hall D, enter 
the main entrance/exit of West Hall C and proceed to the right toward West 
Hall D.  As you see the main entrance/exit for West Hall D to the right, there 
will be a small alcove with an elevator to the left of the main doors.  Take 
the elevator to the third floor and the conference room will be in the center 
of the area with glass walls.  See (2) attached maps. 
 

C. All other terms and conditions of the RFQ remain the same. 
 

D. The Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the 
applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the acknowledgement 
information on the addendum.  Either form of acknowledgement must be 
completed and returned not later than the date and time for receipt of the 
proposal. 
 
Receipt acknowledged by: 
 
______________________________________     ______________________  
Authorized Signature     Date Signed 
 
______________________________________  
Title 
______________________________________  
Name of Firm 


	November 2, 2015
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA
	RFQ Submittal Date:  December 1, 2015


